
Kenton County School District I It's a6out)U£ Rjds. 

THE KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
1055 EATON DRIVE, FORT WRIGHT, KENTUCKY 41017 

TELEPHONE: (859) 344-8888 / FAX: (859) 344-1531 
WEBSITE: www.kenton.kyschools.us 

Dr. Henry Webb, Superintendent of Schools 

KCSD ISSUE PAPER 

DATE: 
3/18/19 

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM): 
Consider/Approve the Change Orders to existing Purchase Orders for the Fort Wright Elementary School 
Renovation - BG 16-007 in the total amount of $59,287.40 for: CDC Distributors, Ferguson Fire & Fab, 
HD Supply, JJ Invision, Ken API Supply, KOi Precast, McNichols, Metal Fastening, Modernfold Inc, 
NCFI, Nexgen, Richards Electric Supply, SRS Distribution, and Worly Plumbing. 

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY: 
Capital Construction Process - 702 KAR 4:160 

HISTORY/BACKGROUND: 
The original contract for the Fort Wright Elementary School Renovation is $13,314,712.19. The total sum 
of the Purchase Order Change Orders is $59,287.40 with previous change orders of $686,381.74 making 
the new contract sum $13,941,806.53. The Purchase Order Change Orders are listed as follows: 

CDC Distributors PO 16009777-00 $ 35.10 
Ferguson Fire & Fab PO 16009783-00 $ 286.09 
HD Supply PO 16009785-00 $10,877.72 
JJ Invision PO 16009784-00 $ 193.35 
Ken API Supply PO 16009786-00 $ 9,888.42 
KOi Precast PO 16009612-00 $ 1,264.99 
McNichols PO 16009788-00 $ 945.50 
Metal Fastening PO 16009789-00 $12,537.50 
Modernfold Inc PO 16009622-00 $ 105.42 
NCFI PO 16009790-00 $ 1,506.91 
Nexgen PO 16009620-00 $ 109.82 
Richards Electric PO 16009628-00 $ 663.96 
SRS Distribution PO 16009795-00 $ 6,836.35 
W-orly-Plumbing PO 16009623-00 $14,036.27 

($ 59,287.40) 

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER FOR FORT WRIGHT ELEMENARY BG 16-007 
The original contingency for this project $832,700.00 
Total for prior approved Change Orders (686,381.74) 
Total for prior Material/Equipment Purchase Order Changes $ 18,875.00 
Total for current Change Orders $ 59,287.40 
Contingency Balance $224,480.66 

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT: 
Deduction of $59,287.40 from the existing Purchase Orders. 

Kenton County Board of Education 
Board Members: Carl Wicklund, Chairperson Karen L. Collins, Vice Chairperson Carla Egan Shannon Herold Jesica Jehn 

"The Kenton County Board of Education provides Equal Education & Employment Opportunities." 

' i-



RECOMMENDATION: 
The Board approve the Purchase Order Change Orders for the Fort Wright Elementary School 
Renovation - BG 16-007 in the total amount of $59,287.40 for: CDC Distributors, Ferguson Fire & Fab, 
HD Supply, JJ Invision, Ken API Supply, KOi Precast, McNichols, Metal Fastening, Modernfold Inc, 
NCFI, Nexgen, Richards Electric Supply, SRS Distribution, and Worly Plumbing. 

CONTACT PERSON: 
Rob Haney, Chief Operations Officer 

Principal 

Use tltisform to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda. Principal-
complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director -if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox. 

Kenton County Board of Education 
Board Members: Carl Wicklund, Chairperson Karen L. Collins, Vice Chairperson Carla Egan Shannon Herold Jesica Jehn 

"The Kenton Countv Board of Education orovldes Eaual Education & Emolovment Oooortunities." 



I.LOWS: 

CONTRACT INFO~MATION: 
Contract For: M11tetlal Supplier 

Date: 2016.03,29 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
PCA Architecture, PSC 
'1881 DbdoHlghway, Suite 130 
Ft. Wright, KY 41011 

CHANGE OROl:RINFORMATION: 
Chnnge Order Number: CDC Distributors• 
001 
Date: 2019.01.18 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
CDC Dlstrlbutol'S 
3899 Produce R-oad 
Louisville, KY 40218 

dla11ge and, if applicable, aflach or reference specific exhibits, Also fnclude agreed upon ad}us/menls 
n Chrmge Dlrecl/ves.) 
derNo. 16009777-00 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

21.716,00 
0.00 

21,716.00 
3S,10 

21,680.90 

do 'de adju~ttnents to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum :Price, or the Contract 
: . ..:,.zed by Const.motion Change Direotfve until the cost and time hnve been agreed upon by both the 

, n •· Change Order is executed to superS'ede the Construction Chango Dfrootlve, 

ITECT, CONTRACTOR ANO OWNER. 

l,·z f.aN6.Attlo .. 'Jltt ~~"· 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

DATE 
,~c .. ,9 

Kenton County Boal'd of Education 
OWNER (Firm name) 

SIGNATURE 

Davld Lloyd, Dlreolor of Facilities I 
Purohnsing DII-eclor 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

DATE 

AJA Ooeumant GT01"' w 2017. OopyrlghtC.1878, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2011 by Th& Ametlcan lnslllulo or Archttocls, All right& roaerved, WARNING: Thia 
AJA• Doonment I& protootod by U.S. C,;ipyrtght Lltw and lnwmnlfonal TrUUH, UnauU1or1Zod reproduction or dlatrlb1.1Uon of Utla AIA• Oocumbn!, or 
eny portion or It, may res~lt In sevol'$ clvll end orlmlnal penallles, and wllf be pro&eouled to the m11Xlmun1 extent poulbl& under tho law. Thia 
d=mentwas produced by AJA aoftWare at 10:42:84 lff on 01/18/2019 under Order No, 2128141921 which expire& on 01/11/2020, and le not fot r&aals. 
UaerNotea: (3B8AOMD) 

1 



--AIA Document G701™ -
Change Order 

PROJECT: (Name and address) 
Ft. Wright Elementary School 
Addition & Renovation 
501 Farrell Dr 
Covington, KY 41011 

OWNER: (Name and address) 
Kenton County Board of Education 
1055 Eaton Drive 
Ft. Wright, KY 41017 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: Material Supplier 

Date: 2016.03.29 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
PCA Architecture, PSC 
1881 Dixie Highway, Suite 130 
Ft. Wright, KY 41011 

2017 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Order Number: Ferguson Fire & 
Fab-001 
Date: 2019.01.18 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
Ferguson Fire & Fab 
5122 Rialto Drive 
West Chester, OH 45069-2923 

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments 
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.) 
Final Adjustment to Purchase Order No. l 6009783-00 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be July 31, 2018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

45,660.00 
0.00 

45,660.00 
286.09 

45,373.91 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

PCA Architecture, PSC 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 

K~ P.J"""V"' .... 
SIGNATURE 

Mark Perry, Associate 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

2019.01.18 
DATE 

PRINTED NAME AND TIT~. 
(lc--1'4;-(', 

DATE 

Kenton County Board of Education 
OWNER (Firm name) 

SIGNATURE 

David Lloyd, Director of Facilities/ 
Purchasing Director 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

DATE 

AJA Document G701 ™ - 2017. Copyrlght © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This 
AJA"' Document ls protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA'" Document, or 1 
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This 
document was produced by AIA software at 10:43:02 ET on 01/18/2019 under Order No. 2729141921 which expires on 01/11/2020, and is not for resale. 
User Notes: (3B9AOA47) 



I Al.A Document G70f" - 2017 
Change Order 

PROJECT: (Name and address) 
Ft. Wright Elementary School 
Addition & Renovation 
501 Farrell Dr 
Covington, KY 41011 

OWNER: (Name and address) 
Kenton County Board of Education 
1055 Eaton Drive 

Ft. Wright, KY 41017 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: Material Supplier 

Date: 2016.03 .29 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
PCA Architecture, PSC 
I 881 Dixie Highway, Suite 130 
Ft. Wright, KY 4101 I 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Order Number: HD Supply-001 

Date: 2019.01.18 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
H.D. Supply 
3165 Production Drive 
Fairfield, OH 45014 

{Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments 
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.) 
Final Adjustment to Purchase Order No. 16009785-00 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be July 31, 2018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

67,226.46 
0.00 

67,226.46 
10,877.72 
56,348.74 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

PCA Architecture, PSC 
ARCHITECT (Finn name) 

Ko..J-_ p~ 
SIGNATURE 

Mark Perry, Associate 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

2019.01.18 
DATE 

H.D. Supply 
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) , 

~kl~~ 
SIGNATURE 

Kenton County Board of Education 
OWNER (Firm name) 

SIGNATURE 

AIA Document G701 r M - 2017. Copyright© 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved . WARNING: This 
AIA" Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA'" Document, or 1 
any portion of It, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This 
document was produced by AIA software at 10:43:05 ET on 01/18/2019 under Order No. 2729141921 which expires on 01/11/2020, and is not for resale. 
User Notes: (3B9ADA4A} 

1, 

I 



~, ™ -AI.A. 6 Document G701 -2017 
Change Order 

PROJECT: (Name and address) 
Ft. Wright Elementary School 
Addition & Renovation 
501 Farrell Dr 
Covington, KY 41011 

OWNER: (Name and address) 
Kenton County Board of Education 
1055 Eaton Drive 

Ft. Wright, KY 41017 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: Material Supplier 

Date: 2016.03 .29 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
PCA Architecture, PSC 
1881 Dixie Highway, Suite 130 
Ft. Wright, KY 41011 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Order Number: JJ Invision-001 

Date: 2019.01.18 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
J & J Invision 
818 J & J Drive 
Dalton, GA 30721 

(insert a detailed desc1·iption of the change a,id, if applicable, aflach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon aqj11stme11ts 
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.) 

Final Adjustment to Purchase Order No. 16009784-00 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be July 31, 2018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

7,037.75 
0.00 

7,037.75 
193.35 

6,844.40 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITJCT, ~ONTRACTOR ANO OWNER. C.. 
t;; nc,, ~-e~~cl P (oo<~ LL 

PCA Architecture, PSC J & J Invision Kenton CounLv Board of Education 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) C NTRACTOR (Firm I ame) OWNER (Firm name) 

K~P~ 
SIGNATURE 

Mark Perry, Associate 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

2019.01.18 
DATE 

S ATURE J_ 

~ i,e 6(~ 
- l.),v~;-tvl1i7 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

j £l...v\ vo--r'J Z. Z, , U, I °I 
DATE . 

SIGNATURE 

David Lloyd, Director of Facilities/ 
Pw·chasing DirectorOperations 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

DATE 

AIA OocumentG701 1u -2017. Copyright© 1979, 1987, 20'00, 2001 and 2017 by Tho American lnslilUl!l or ArchiteCls. All rights reserved. WARNING: This 
AIA" Oocumont is protected by U.S. Copyright law and lntornational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA'' Document, or 
any portion of It, may result In severe civl/ and criminal penalties, and will bo prosecuted to tho maximum oxtont possible ui1der the law. T'1is 
document was produced by'AIA software al 10:43:08 ET on 01/18/2019 under Older No. 2729141921 which expires on 01/11/2020. and is no! for res~le. 
User Notos: (3B9ADA4D) 

l 

T -

1 



-. AJA Document G701'" - 2017 

Change Order 

PROJECT: (Name and address) 
Ft. Wright Elementary School 
Addition & Renovation 
501 Farrell Dr 
Covington, KY 41011 

OWNER: (Name and address) 
Kenton County Board of Education 
1055 Eaton Drive 

Ft. Wright, KY 41017 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: Material Supplier 

Date: 2016.03.29 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
PCA Architecture, PSC 
1881 Dixie Highway, Suite 130 
Ft. Wright, KY 41011 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Order Number: KenAPI Supply-
001 
Date: 2019.01.18 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
Ken/ API Supply 
2048 Rolling Hills Drive 
Covington, KY 41017 

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments 
attributable to ·executed Construction Change Directives.) 
Final Adjustment to Purchase Order No. 16009786-00 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be July 31, 2018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

93,846.00 
0.00 

93,846.00 
9 888.42 

83,957.58 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

PCA Architecture, PSC Ken/ API Supp1)'f.PiyY) 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) ~ONTRACTOR fJ~T ~me) 

t'\~ p ~ l:0:1of&1 l.J-tuJouo 
SIGNATURE ~ SIGNATURE 

Q . A 
-PR-IN_T_E_D_N_AM_E_A_N_D_T-IT-LE_____ .PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

Mark Perry, Associate 

2019.01.18 /-cA<;-~lyq 
DATE DATE 

Kenton County Board of Education 
OWNER (Firm name) 

SIGNATURE 

{ }dllvid Lloyd, Director of Facilities / 
/purchasing Director 
PRINTED NAME ANO TITLE 

DATE 

AIA Document G701 ™ -2017. Copyright© 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This 
AIA" Document ls protected by U.S. Copyright Law and lntematlonal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or 1 
any portion of it, may result in severe clvll and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This 
document was produced by AIA soflware at 10:43:12 ET on 01/18/2019 under Order No. 2729141921 which expires on 01/11/2020, and is not for resale. 
User Notes: (389ADA4B) 



-AJA Document G70f" - 2017 
Change Order 

PROJECT: (Name and address) 
Ft. Wright Elementary School 
Addition & Renovation 
501 Farrell Dr 
Covington, KY 41011 

OWNER: (Name and address) 
Kenton County Board of Education 
1055 Eaton Drive 

Ft. Wright, KY 41017 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: Material Supplier 

Date: 2016.03.29 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
PCA Architecture, PSC 
188 I Dixie Highway, Suite 130 
Ft. Wright, KY 41011 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Order Number: KOi Precasl 
Concrete-00 l 
Date: 2019.01.18 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
KOi Precast Concrete 
5719 Limaburg Road 
Burlington, KY 4 !005 

(Insert a detailed description of the change and. if applicable, a/lach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments 
attributable to executed Cons11·11c1ion Change Directives.) 
Final Adjustment to Purchase Order No. I 6009612-00 

The original Contract Sum was 
TI1e net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Conlract Sum will be decreased by this Chang\'! Order in the amount of 
The new Contrnct Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be July 31, 2018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

31,026.00 
0.00 

31,026.00 
1,264.99 

29,761.01 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Constrnction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

PCA Architecture, PSC 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 

M.~P~ 
SIGNATURE 

Mark Perry, Associate 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

2019.0l.18 
DATE DATE 

Kenton County Board of Education 
OWNER ( Firm name) 

SIGNATURE 

David Lloyd, Director of Facilities/ 
Purchasing Director 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

DATE 

AIA Document G701 "' - 2017. Copyright© 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This 
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or 1 
any portion of It, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This 
document was produced by AIA software at 10:43:15 ET on 01/1812019 under Order No. 2729141921 which expires on 01/11/2020, and is not for resale. 
User Notes: (3B9ADA4B) 



KMB 

j Al.A Document G70f' - 2011 

Change Order 

PROJECT: (Name and address) 
Ft. Wright Elementary School 
Addition & Renovation 
501 Farrell Dr 
Covington, KY 4101 1 

OWNER: (Name and address) 
Kenton County Board of Education 
1055 Eaton Drive 

Ft. Wright, KY 41017 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: Material Supplier 

Date: 2016.03 .29 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
PCA Architecture, PSC 
1881 Dixie Highway, Suite 130 
Ft. Wright, KY 4101 I 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Order Number: McNichols-00 I 

Date: 2019.01.18 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
McNichols 
4889 Neo Parkway 
Cleveland, OH 44128 

(lnsert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or ref erence specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments 
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.) 
Final Adjustment to Purchase Order No. 16009788-00 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be July 31 , 2018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

25,000.00 
O.OQ 

25,000.00 
945.50 

24,054.50 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

PCA Architecture, PSC 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 

S~A~ P4: 
Mark Perry, Associate 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

2019.01.18 
DATE 

Kenton County Board of Education 
OWNER (Firm name) 

SIGNATURE 

DATE 

AIA Document G701 ™ -2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All right& reserved. WARNING: Th is 
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of th is AIA® Document, or 1 
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This 
document was produced by AIA software at 10:43:18 ET on 01/18/2019 under Order No. 2729141921 which expires on 01/11 /2020, and is not for resale, 
User Notes: (3B9ADA4E) 



Document G701™ - 2017 

Change Order 

PROJECT: (Name and address) 
Ft. Wright Elementary School 
Addition & Renovation 
501 Farrell J;)r 
Covington, KY 41011 

OWNER: (Name and address) 
Kenton County Board of Education 
1055 Eaton Drive 

Ft. Wright,KY 41017 

THE CONTRACT 1s·cHANGEOAS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: Material Supplier 

Date: 2016.03.29 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
PCA Architecture, PSC 
1881 Dixie Highway, Suite 130 
Ft. Wright, KY 41011 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Order Number: Metal Fastening 
Systems-001 
Date: 2019.01.18 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
Metal Fastening Systems 
7670 Mikron Drive 
Stanley, NC 28164 

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments 
aitributable to execu(ed C:onstntction Change Directives.) 
Final Adjustment to Purchase Order No. 16009789-00 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Ord.ers 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be July 31, 2018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
.$ 

28,000.00 
0.00 

28,000.00 
12,537.50 
15,462.50 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER •. 

PCA Architl}(:tUre, PSC 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 

t'\ev-J-..,P~ 
SIGNATURE 

M!l!k Perry, Associate 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

2019.01.18 
DATE 

Metal Fastening Systems Kenton County Board of Education 
OWNER (Firm name) 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

,:;> /' . J.. fl_ I _ -,4.David Lloyd, Director of Facilities/ 
D"'~t ~ ... ,re""'t.."l=---'-~-=·-·O--'-\t~-+----'''-'-ree:t:_...=d"-l{!nl_lP P1urchasing Director 
PRINTED NAME AND mte PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

L -:JL/---,)C!Ji9 
DATE DATE 

AIA Document G701 ™-2017. Copyright© 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects, Alf righis reserved. WARNING: This 
AJA<> Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and lntemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or 1 
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This 
document was produced by AIA software at 10:43:21 ET on 01/1812019 under Order No. 2729141921 which expires on 01/11/2020, and is not for resale, 
User Notes: (389ADA48) 

-----· ····----·-•-·- ----------- . -··- --- ·--·---------



-~Al.A Document G70f' - 2017 
Change Order 

PROJECT: (Name and address) 
Ft. Wright Elementary School 
Addition & Renovation 
501 Farrell Dr 
Covington, KY 41011 

OWNER: (Name and address) 
Kenton County Board of Education 
1055 Eaton Drive 

Ft. Wright, KY 41017 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: Material Supplier 

Date: 2016.03.24 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
PCA Architecture, PSC 
1881 Dixie Highway, Suite 130 
Ft. Wright, KY 41011 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Order Number: Modem fold lnc-
001 
Date: 2019.01.18 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
Modemfold, Inc. 
215 W. New Road 
Greenfield, IN 46140 

(Insert a detailed desCl'iption oft he change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments 
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.} 
Final Adjustment to Purchase Order No. 16009622-00 

·. The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Coritrdct Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 

. :The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The-Contract-Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The·new.date of Substantial Completion will ·be July 31 , 2018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

24,000.00 
0.00 

24,000.00 
105.42 

23,894.58 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which•'Case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNtlL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

PCA Architecture, PSC Kenton County Board of Education 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) . 

M~P~ 
SIGNATURE 

OWNER (Firm name) 

SIGNATURE 

Mark Perry, Associate 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NA E AND TITLE () 

--'-201'"'"'"9.o'--'-"1.'-"'-1s __ =-=-=---~H,\ 1.~, ?ffi~ 
DATE DATE ' DATE 

AIA Document G701'" - 2017. Copyright© 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This 
AIA"' Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and lntetnatlonal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or dlstributlon of this AIA" Document, or 1 any portion of It, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This 
document was produced by AIA software at 10:43:23 ET on 01/18/2019 under Order No. 2729141921 which expires on 01/11/2020, and is not for resale. 
User Notes: (3B9ADA4A) 

l 



Document G701™ -
Change Order 

PROJECT: (Name and address) 
Ft. Wright Elementary School 
Addition & Renovation 
501 Farrell Dr 
Covington, KY 41011 

OWNER: (Name and address) 
Kenton County Board of Education 
1055 Eaton Drive 

Ft Wright, KY 41017 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: Material Supplier 

Date: 2016.03.29 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
PCA Architecture, PSC 
1881 Dixie Highway, Suite 130 
Ft. Wright, KY 41011 

2017 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Order Number: NCFI-001 

Date: 2019.01.18 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
NCFI 
PO Box 1528 
Mount Airy, NC 27030 

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, ff applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon ai{justments 
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.) 
Final Adjustment to Purchase Order No. 16009790-00 

The odginal Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be July 31, 2018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

15,000.00 
0.00 

15,000.00 
1,506.91 

13,493.09 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

PCA Architecture, PSC 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 

1-\o.J...,P~ 
SIGNATURE 

Mark Perry, Associate 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

2019.01.18 
DATE 

Kenton County Board of Education 
OWNER (Firm name) 

SIGNATURE 

DATE 

AIA Document G701™ -2017. Copyright© 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WA,~NING: This 
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or 1 
any portion of It, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This 
document was produced by AIA software at 10:43:29 ET on 01/18/2019 under Order No. 2729141921 which expires on 01/11/2020, and is not for resale. 
User Notes: (3B9ADA50) 



Document G701™ -
Change Order 

PROJECT: (Name and address) 
Ft. Wright Elementary School 
Addition & Renovation 
501 Farrell Dr 
Covington, KY 41011 

OWNER: (Name and address) 
Kenton County Board of Education 
1055 Eaton Drive 

Ft. Wright, KY 41017 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: Material Supplier 

Date: 2016.03.24 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
PCA Architecture, PSC 
1881 Dixie Highway, Suite 130 
Ft. Wright, KY 4 IO 11 

2017 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Order Number: Nexgen 
Distribution-00 I 
Date: 2019.01.18 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
Nexgen Distribution 
3274 Spring Grnve Avenue . 
Cincinnati, OH 45225 

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, allach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adj11s/111enls 
attributable to executed Construclion Change Directives.) 
Final Adjustment to Purchase Order No. 16009620-00 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be July 31, 2018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

78,142.00 
0.00 

78,142.00 
109.82 

78,032.18 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

PCA Al'chitecture, PSC 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 

K~P~ 
SIGNATURE 

Mark Peny, Associate 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

2019.01.18 
DATE 

Nexgen Distribution Kenton County Board of Education 
OWNER (Firm name) 

SIGNATURE 

7 rJI ~ "':<'.' \ ~ _David L_loyd, _Director of Facilities/ 
/of\.l/ II I ee. _ 1--J.CVilk.. ~)cl Purchasing Director 

PRINTE!/ NAiE A D t1TLE --PR-1-NT_E_D...,.N"""AM_E_A_N_D_T_IT-LE ____ _ 

2. _7 _;q 
DATE. I DATE 

AIA Document G701 '" - 2017. Copyright© 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This 
AIA., Document I protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties , Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA" Document, or 1 
any portion of It, may result In severe civll ond criminal penalties, ~1111 will be prosecuted to the maximum el<tent possible under the law. This 
document was produced by AIA software at 10:43:26 ET on 01/18/2019 under Order No. 2729141921 which expires on 01/11/2020, and is not for resale. 
User Notes: (3B9ADA4D) 



Document G701™ - 2017 
.,Change Order 

_,; 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: Material Supplier 

Date: 2016.03.24 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
PCA Architecture, PSC 
1881 Dixie Highway, Suite 130 
Ft. Wright, KY 41011 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Order Number: Richards Electric 
Supply-001 
Date: 2019.01.18 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
Richards Electric Supply Co., Inc. 
4620 Reading Road 
POBox29860 
Cincinnati OH 45229-1297 

ff;;iAi!~eoN~~ct ft'Ji! . . Rli'f6LLOWS: , 
· 'ffnserfa d~JliileqJle~#rip.tfo1j?f tlje change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon acijustments 

: "attribi,J,qb/e ta.exe.,cuterj sanstnyction Change Directives) 
,,.Fll},af,Adjllstinerit (~-t~ifc~Jse Order No. 16009628-00 

. !'if:] ;'.}t , ort1ffaiff,~Jf • . ·•· j: 
elfyp'reyjlf 'a:(l'thorized Change Orders 
mn.,;p,t-igf f. i~ Change Order was 
11m1willibe . reased by this Change Order in the amount of 

~jg~it~~~ftg this Ch~ge Order wiUbe 

ltll~e i,ifdi-ease fietl-:(0) days. 
BitaliafComn.t n.11.wllTjbe July 31, 2018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

60,000.00 
0.00 

60,000.00 
663.96 

59,336.04 

§P.j i' . 

~r apet -Jficlude adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
· tlforfze b Construction Change Directive until the cost and tinrn have been agreed upon by both the 

- -:Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 
·',f,'-·· i~?_; . 
,etRCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER; 

Kenton County Board of Education 
OWNER (Firm name) 

SIGNATURE 

David Lloyd, Director of Facilities / 
Purchasing Director 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

DATE 

AIA Document G701 m - 2017. Copyright© 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights resetved. WARNING: This 
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AJA® Document, or 1 any portion of It, may re$ult in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wlll be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This 
document was produced by AIA software at 10:43:33 ET on 01/18/2019 under Order No. 2729141921 which expires on 01/11/2020, and Is not for resale. 
User Notes: {389AOA4B) 



'=lAIA Document G701" - 2017 
Change Order 

PROJECT: (Name and address) 
Ft. Wright Elementary School 
Addition & Renovation 
501 Farrell Dr 
Covington, KY 41011 

OWNER: (Name and address) 
Kenton County Board of Education 
1055 Eaton Drive 

Ft. Wright, KY 41017 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: Material Supplier 

Date: 2016.03.29 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
PCA Architecture, PSC 
1881 Dixie Highway, Suite 130 
Ft. Wright, KY 41011 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Order Number: SRS Distribution-
001 

Date: 2019.01.18 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
SRS Distribution 
1179 Canton Road 
Marietta, GA 30066 

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments 
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.) 
Final Adjustment to Purchase Order No. 16009795-00 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be July 31, 2018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

102.000.00 
0.00 

102,000.00 
6,836.35 

95.163.65 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

PCA Architecture. PSC 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 

r'\~P~_ 
SIGNATURE 

Mark Perry, Associate 

- PRINTED-NAME-AND TITLE---

2019.01.18 
DATE 

Kenton County Board of Education 
OWNER (Firm name) 

SIGNATURE 

David Lloyd, Director of Facilities/ 
Purchasing Director 
PRINTED NAME AND-TITLE--

DATE 

AIA Document G701™ - 2017. Copyright© 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reaerved. WARNING: This 
AIA"' Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties . Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA• Document, or 1 
any portion of It, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This 
document was produced by AIA software at 10:43:36 ET on 01/1 B/2019 under Order No. 2729141921 which expires on 01/11/2020, and is not for resale. 
User Nola&: (3B9ADA4E) 



Document G701™ -2017 
Change Order 

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Ft. Wright Elementary School 
Addition & Renovation 

Contract For: Material Supplier Change Order Number: Worly Plumbing 
Supply-001 

50 I Farrell Dr 
Covington, KY 41011 

OWNER: (Name and address) 
Kenton County Board of Education 
1055 Eaton Drive 
Ft. Wright,KY 41017 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

Date: 2016.03.24 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
PCA Architecture, PSC 
1881 Dixie Highway, Suite 130 
Ft. Wright, KY 41011 

Date: 2019.01.18 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
Worly Plumbing Supply 
96 Caldwell Drive 
Cincinnati, OH 45216 

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments 
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.) 
Final Adjustment to Purchase Order No. 16009623-00 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 
Toe new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be July 31, 2018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

21,000.00 
0.00 

21,000.00 
14,036.27 
6,963.73 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

PCA Architecture, PSC Kenton County Board of Education 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 

M~P~. 
SIGNATURE 

Mark Perry, Associate 

I' 

OWNER (Firm name) 

SI N TURE . U)k:;/-tvJ/e(SIGNATURE 

\" \ ' I I -I II · David Lloyd, Director of Facilities/ 
--~, 'tf\- Gtl\.Pt... )Y\.S:------- ~Pug!r:!?lch~as!:!!in~g-~D!:!· !Eire~c~to~r..:;:::::::======--

-PR-IN_T_E_D-NA_M_E_AN_D-TI-TL_E____ PRINTED NAME AND TIT\.E I PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

2019.ous I-J.3-JD/9 
DATE DATE DATE 

AIA Document G701™ - 2017, Copyright@ 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This 
AIA"' Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA"' Document, or 1 
any portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This 
document was produced by AIA software at 10:43:38 ET on 01/18/2019 under Order No. 2729141921 which expires on 01/11/2020, and is not for resale. 
UHr Notes: (3B9ADA50) 


